www.torontolandscorp.com



A subsidiary corporation of the TDSB

## Four New Citizen Directors appointed to **Toronto Lands Corporation Board**

June 19, 2023 - The Toronto Lands Corporation (TLC), is pleased to announce the appointment of four new citizen directors to the TLC Board of Directors for a three-year term commencing in September 2023.

Payman Berjis, Igor Dragovic, John Filion and Aleem Punja were approved as citizen directors on June 14th by the Toronto District School Board (TDSB).

"Each of these individuals bring an exceptional amount of experience and commitment to building a better Toronto" said TLC Executive Officer Daryl Sage. "We welcome them to the TLC Board and look forward to working with them as we continue our modernization strategy of unlocking the potential of TDSB properties for the benefit of students, staff and communities".

"The Toronto Lands Corporation will play a key role in the evolution of TDSB school buildings," said TDSB Chair Rachel Chernos Lin. "There are a lot of opportunities ahead of us and the qualifications and experience that our new citizen directors bring to the TLC Board are profound, diverse and exciting and will go a long way in supporting the TDSB in providing modern and welcoming learning spaces for our students."

The TLC Board comprises 4 Citizen Directors, 4 TDSB Trustees and 2 TDSB executive staff.

The Toronto Lands Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary, and exclusive real estate services provider to the Toronto District School Board. With specific expertise in land use planning, real estate and leasing, TLC's intent is to explore and optimize the potential of the TDSB property portfolio by identifying opportunities that ensure the accommodation and well-being of students in modern and innovative schools.

## Read new directors bios here

For more information contact: Rob Thompson, TLC Communications <a href="mailto:rthompson.tlc@tdsb.on.ca">rthompson.tlc@tdsb.on.ca</a>